10-20-20	Docket No.: FRK-036:CIP		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ 10332492	22 10.14.06		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Charles M. Webre	Name: Frank's Casing Crew and Rental Tools, Inc.		
Brian D. Begnaud	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lafayette State/Prov.: Louisiana		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 70508		
Execution Date: 11 October 2006			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000010 6431626 10/19/2001 40.00 0P Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 6,431,626 Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cofrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William E. Johnson, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 22,719 Address: The Matthews Firm	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
2000 Bering Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas	13-2166		
Country: US ZIP: 77057	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. William E. Johnson, Jr. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, <u>Charles M. Webre and Brian D. Begnaud</u> of <u>Lafayette and Youngsville,</u>

<u>Louisiana</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are inventors for United Stated Patent No.

<u>6.431.626</u>, Issued <u>13 August 2002</u>, and titled <u>Tubular Running Tool</u>; and whereas, we are now co-owners of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>Frank's Casing Crew and Rental Tools, Inc.</u> of <u>Lafayette, Louisiana</u>
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE whose address is <u>700 East Verot School Road</u>, City of <u>Lafayette</u>
and State of <u>Louisiana</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (<u>\$10.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, including in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

The same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; and, including, but not being limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of said patent and to benefit from injunctions against past, present and future infringers, and to recover damages, profits and attorneys fees relative to such past, present and future infringements of such patent.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

ASSIGNORS represent and warrant that they have the right to enter into this Agreement, and that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, licenses, encumbrances, obligations, or agreements, whether written, oral or implied, inconsistent with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further warrant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Intellectual Property and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain,

issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equiv	alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to
carry out the purposes thereof.	
Executed this 11 day of Ochse	, 2006 Marle M Webre
	Inventor Signature
at: <u>Lafayette</u> , LA	Name: <u>Charles M. Webre</u>
	Before me personally appeared said <u>Charles M. Webre</u>
State of <u>Louisiana</u>	and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free
Parish of <u>LatageTTE</u>	act and deed this // day of October.
	2006.
	JATA L
Seal	MICHAEL J. ANDREPONT
	BAR ROLL NO. 21443
Executed this // day of October	_, 2006 B- D. Degnl
at: LafayeTE, LA	Inventor Signature
	Name: Brian D. Begnaud
	Before me personally appeared said <u>Brian D. Begnaud</u>
State of <u>Louisiana</u>	and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free
Parish of LatayETT E	act and deed this 112 day of Celeber.
	2006.
Seal	Notary Public)
Page	MICHAEL J. ANDREPONT

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0236

BAR ROLL NO. 21443

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Bouligny		Docket No. FRK-036:CIP		
Application No. US Pat. No. 6,431,626	Filing Date Issued 13 Aug 2002	Examiner Chin, Paul T.	Customer No. 021897	Group Art Unit 3652
Invention:	lar Running Tool			
	•	d), and all documents referenced the	rein	
is being deposited w	•	stal Service "Express Mail Post Office	to Addresses" o	ondos undos 27
	Plope addressed to: Come 7 Databar 200 (Date)			22313-1450 on
		Matt Ro (Typed or Printed Name of Perso (Signature of Person Mai	on Mailing Correspond	dence)
		EV 51672 ("Express Mail" Maili		
	Note: Each pap	er must have its own certificate of mailing.		

P06A/REV04

REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0237

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Issued)	FRK-036:CIP
Patentee(s): Bouligny	
U.S. Patent N o.	Issue Date
6,431,626	13 August 2002
Title:	
Tubular Running Tool	
COMMISSIONE	ER FOR PATENTS:
Transmitted herewith is: Return Post Card; Check No. 20918, in the amount of \$40.00 (recon Certificate of Express Mailing (EV 516729643 US	
Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet; and Assignment	
 No additional fee is required. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. The Director is hereby authorized to charge and charge as described below. 	ached. redit Deposit Account 13-2166
☐ Charge the amount of☑ Credit any overpayment.	
Charge any additional fee required.Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached	ad.
•	me public. Credit card information should not be
included on this form. Provide credit card info	
Signature	Dated: (7, 66
William E. Johnson, Jr. Reg. No. 22,719 The Matthews Firm (Customer No. 021897)	
2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 Houston, Texas 77057 US 713-355-4200 Telephone	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450" [37 CFR 1.8(a)] on
713-355-9689 Facsimile Customer No.: 021897	(Date)
cc:	Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence
	Tuned or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

P17A/REV05

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0238